Fax: 03561-230786 Phone 03561-222759 Email: sdojisd@gmail.com



## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Sub -Divisional Officer

## Jalpaiguri Investigation Sub-Division Club Road, Jalpaiguri

Memo. No.173 Date:09.9.2016

## NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION NO.2/SDO/JISD of 2016-2017

Sealed Quotations are here by invited by the Sub Divisional Officer, Jalpaiguri Investigation Sub-Division on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal from the authorized dealers/ Distributors/ Bonafide and resourceful Firm/ Agency Through Hoarding for the public awareness programme of Irrigation Department at different places for 2 (two) months under Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division in Irrigation & Water Ways Directorate. As per proforma given in Appendix (1) and will be received by the under singed.

The Supplier should quote their rates (Including Income Tax &fitting fixing all charges) strictly as per prescribed form which will be available in the office of the undersigned free of cost up to Dated 19.09.2016.

The rate should be quoted in figure as well as in word. The quotation will be received at 3.00 p.m on 20.09.2016 & open on the same date in presence of the quotationer who may be present at that time.

The acceptance of the quotation will rest upon the appropriate authority who does not bind himself to accept the lowest quotation & reserve the right to reject any or all the quotations without signing any reason.

a) <u>Name of Work:</u> Hoarding for the public awareness programme of Irrigation Department at different places under Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division.

9/9/2016

. Sub –Divisional Officer Jalpaiguri Investigation Sub- Division Club Road, Jalpaiguri.

Memo No.173 /1(6)

Dated:09.09.2016

Copy submitted for information & wide circulation to:-

- 1. The S.E. North East Circle -I., Club Road, Jalpaiguri.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division
- 3. The Sub-Divisional Officer, ,MalBazar Irrigation Sub Division, Maynaguri Irrigation Sub Division, & Jalpaiguri Irrigation Sub Division.
- 4. Office Notice Board, Jalpaiguri Irrigation Division

9/9/2016

Sub –Divisional Officer Jalpaiguri Investigation Sub- Division Club Road, Jalpaiguri.